Page 1/13
20January2025/Version 5 (Public datasheet) LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
List of CLEM products'numbers: see pages 12, 13
Direct Current Billing Meter - DCBM 400/600 Series
Ref: DCBM 400, DCBM 600

DCBM 400/600 series
Description and Codification
The full codification includes a DC Meter and a data link cable.
For example, DCBM_N0M_4000C20_0000C00 codification includes the following elements:
 ● A DC Meter reference DCBM_N0M_4000_0000
 ● A data link cable of length 2.0 m
D C B M _ N 0 M _ 4 0 0 0 C 2 0 _ 0 0 0 0 C 0 0
Meter family
DCBM: Direct Current Billing Meter
Time Source
N: Time synchronization NTP or API
Cable Loss compensation
0: Dynamic 0 - 14 mΩ (2 mΩ steps)
1: No compensation
2: Fix compensation– 2 mΩ
3: Fix compensation – 4 mΩ
4: Fix compensation – 6 mΩ
Certification
0: CE Marking CE Marking (Generic product
for EU market, without legal metrology
certification) + UL recognized
D: MessEV (German national certification)
M: Legal metrology (EU) certification
Current Range
40: 400 A
60: 600 A
0 / 1: Direct I1 → I2 or reverse I1 → I2
0: Reserved
Delivery Option
A / B: SP Product (VW)
C: Cable
Cable length
00: Without cable or accessory
03: 0.3 m (only for DCBM 400)
15: 1.5 m
20: 2 m
25: 2.5 m
30: 3 m
35: 3.5 m
Series
0000: Serie 1
Reserved field
C: Reserved
Reserved field
00: Reserved
Note: 1) Current flow direction for imported energy registration. For example, DCBM_N0M_4000C20_0000C00 registers imported energy when current
flows from I1 terminal to I2 terminal.
Below figure shows identification of the terminals:
C
O
M
VP
VN
I1 I2
DCBM SU 4000 I1         I2
1202340856
4-80(400) A DC
150V...1000V
CI.B   EN50470
-40°C / +85°C    IP10
Ue: 1000V DC           Ie: 400A DC            Uimp: 8kV
If this seal is removed
or broken LEM does
not guarantee the
product and data
integrity
Page 12/13
20January2025/Version 5 (Public datasheet) LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
DCBM 400/600 series